1. Material Choice
• Aluminum
• Pre-Galvanized
• Hot Dipped
• Stainless Steel
• Coatings
• Other
2. Type of Tray Bottom

Channel Tray
Dimension / Information
Part Numbering System
ALT F 06 S HB 90 24
Material
Angle
Fitting
Type
Fitting Bottom
Style
Selection Guide
Prefix: ALT(Alum.), SPT(Pre-Galv.), SHT(Hot Dip Galv.),
SST(Stainless Steel)
Inside Channel Widths: 01=1.5”, 03=3”, 04=4”, 06=6”
Bottom Styles: S– Solid
Width
90o Horizontal BEND
Radius (in.) Width (in.) Dimensions (in.)
R W Catalogue Number X Y
1.5
3
4
6
(Prefix)-F 01-S-HB90-12
(Prefix)-F 03-S-HB90-12
(Prefix)-F 04-S-HB90-12
(Prefix)-F 06-S-HB90-12
15-3/4 15-3/4
16-1/2 16-1/2
17 17
18 18
1.5
3
4
6
(Prefix)-F 01-S-HB90-24
(Prefix)-F 03-S-HB90-24
(Prefix)-F 04-S-HB90-24
(Prefix)-F 06-S-HB90-24
27-3/4 27-3/4
28-1/2 28-1/2
29 29
30 30
12
24
Radius
90° Horizontal Bend
223
Horizontal Bends - 60o
Channel Tray
Dimension / Information
Part Numbering System
SPT F 03 S HB 60 24
Material
Angle
Fitting
Type
Fitting Bottom
Style
Selection Guide
Prefix: ALT(Alum.), SPT(Pre-Galv.), SHT(Hot Dip Galv.),
SST(Stainless Steel)
Inside Channel Widths: 01=1.5”, 03=3”, 04=4”, 06=6”
Bottom Styles: S– Solid
Width
60o Horizontal BEND
Radius (in.) Width (in.) Dimensions (in.)
R W Catalogue Number X Y Z
1.5
3
4
6
(Prefix)-F 01-S-HB60-12
(Prefix)-F 03-S-HB60-12
(Prefix)-F 04-S-HB60-12
(Prefix)-F 06-S-HB60-12
15-1/2 9 10-1/4
16-3/16 9-3/8 10-13/16
16-5/8 9-5/8 11-1/16
17-1/2 10-1/8 11-11/16
1.5
3
4
6
(Prefix)-F 01-S-HB60-24
(Prefix)-F 03-S-HB60-24
(Prefix)-F 04-S-HB60-24
(Prefix)-F 06-S-HB60-24
26 15 17-1/4
26-9/16 15-3/8 17-3/4
27 15-5/8 18
27-7/8 16-1/8 18-9/16
12
24
Radius
60° Horizontal Bend
C
ha
nn
el
 T
ra
y
224
Channel Tray
Horizontal Bends - 45o
45o Horizontal BEND
Radius (in.) Width (in.) Dimensions (in.)
R W Catalogue Number X Y Z
1.5
3
4
6
(Prefix)-F 01-S-HB45-12
(Prefix)-F 03-S-HB45-12
(Prefix)-F 04-S-HB45-12
(Prefix)-F 06-S-HB45-12
14-1/8 5-7/8 8-1/4
14-11/16 6-1/16 8-9/16
15 6-1/4 8-13/16
15-3/4 6-1/2 9-3/16
1.5

24
Dimension / Information
Part Numbering System
SPT F 03 S HB 45 24
Material
Angle
Fitting
Type
Fitting Bottom
Style
Selection Guide
Prefix: ALT(Alum.), SPT(Pre-Galv.), SHT(Hot Dip Galv.),
SST(Stainless Steel)
Inside Channel Widths: 01=1.5”, 03=3”, 04=4”, 06=6”
Bottom Styles: S– Solid
Width Radius
45° Horizontal Bend
225
Channel Tray
Horizontal Bends - 30o
Dimension / Information
Part Numbering System
ALT F 06 S HB 30 24
Material
Angle
Fitting
Type
Fitting Bottom
Style
Selection Guide
Prefix: ALT(Alum.), SPT(Pre-Galv.), SHT(Hot Dip Galv.),
SST(Stainless Steel)
Inside Channel Widths: 01=1.5”, 03=3”, 04=4”, 06=6”
Bottom Styles: S– Solid
Width Radius
30o Horizontal BEND
Radius (in.) Width (in.) Dimensions (in.)
R W Catalogue Number X Y Z
1.5
3
4
6
(Prefix)-F 01-S-HB30-12
(Prefix)-F 03-S-HB30-12
(Prefix)-F 04-S-HB30-12
(Prefix)-F 06-S-HB30-12
12 3-1/4 6-1/2
12-3/8 3-5/16 6-5/8
12-5/8 3-3/8 6-3/4
13-1/8 3-1/2 7
1.5
3
4
6
(Prefix)-F 01-S-HB30-24
(Prefix)-F 03-S-HB30-24
(Prefix)-F 04-S-HB30-24
(Prefix)-F 06-S-HB30-24
18 4-3/4 9-5/8
18-3/8 4-15/16 9-13/16
18-5/8 5 9-15/16
19-1/8 5-1/8 10-1/4
12
24
30° Horizontal Bend
C
ha
nn
el
 T
ra
y
226
Channel Tray
Horizontal Tee
Horizontal Tee
Radius (in.) Width (in.) Dimensions (in.)
R W Catalogue Number X Y Z
1.5
3
4
6
(Prefix)-F 01-S-HT-12
(Prefix)-F 03-S-HT-12
(Prefix)-F 04-S-HT-12
(Prefix)-F 06-S-HT-12
15-3/4 31-1/2 -
16-1/2 33 -
17 34 -
18 36 -
1.5
3

24
Dimension / Information
Part Numbering System
SST F 04 S HT 24
Material Fitting
Type
Fitting Bottom
Style
Selection Guide
Prefix: ALT(Alum.), SPT(Pre-Galv.), SHT(Hot Dip Galv.),
SST(Stainless Steel)
Inside Channel Widths: 01=1.5”, 03=3”, 04=4”, 06=6”
Bottom Styles: S– Solid
Width Radius
Horizontal Tee
227
Channel Tray
Horizontal Cross
Dimension / Information
Selection Guide
Prefix: ALT(Alum.), SPT(Pre-Galv.), SHT(Hot Dip Galv.),
SST(Stainless Steel)
Inside Channel Widths: 01=1.5”, 03=3”, 04=4”, 06=6”
Bottom Styles: S– Solid
Horizontal Cross
Radius (in.) Width (in.) Dimensions (in.)
R W Catalogue Number X Y Z
1.5
3
4
6
(Prefix)-F 01-S-HX-12
(Prefix)-F 03-S-HX-12
(Prefix)-F 04-S-HX-12
(Prefix)-F 06-S-HX-12
15-3/4 31-1/2 -
16-1/2 33 -
17 34 -
18 36 -
1.5
3
4
6
(Prefix)-F 01-S-HX-24
(Prefix)-F 03-S-HX-24
(Prefix)-F 04-S-HX-24
(Prefix)-F 06-S-HX-24
27-3/4 55-1/2 -
28-1/2 57 -
29 58 -
30 60 -
12
24
Horizontal Cross
Part Numbering System
ALT F 04 S HX 24
Material Fitting
Type
Fitting Bottom
Style
Width Radius
C
ha
nn
el
 T
ra
y
228
Vertical Bends
90o Outside and Inside
Channel Tray
Dimension / Information
Part Numbering System
SPT F 06 S VO 90 24
Material
Angle
Fitting
Type
Fitting Bottom
Style
Selection Guide
Prefix: ALT(Alum.), SPT(Pre-Galv.), SHT(Hot Dip Galv.),
SST(Stainless Steel)
Inside Channel Widths: 01=1.5”, 03=3”, 04=4”, 06=6”
Bottom Styles: S– Solid
Width Radius
Vertical Outside
Vertical Inside
1.5 (Prefix)-F 01-S-VO90-12 15 15
3 (Prefix)-F 03-S-VO90-12 15 15
4 (Prefix)-F 04-S-VO90-12 15 15
6 (Prefix)-F 06-S-VO90-12 15 15
1.5 (Prefix)-F 01-S-VO90-12 15 15
3 (Prefix)-F 03-S-VO90-12 27 27
4 (Prefix)-F 04-S-VO90-12 27 27
6 (Prefix)-F 06-S-VO90-12 27 27
1.5 (Prefix)-F 01-S-VI90-12 15-3/4 15-3/4
3 (Prefix)-F 03-S-VI90-12 16-1/2 16-1/2
4 (Prefix)-F 04-S-VI90-12 16-7/8 16-7/8
6 (Prefix)-F 06-S-VI90-12 16-7/8 16-7/8
1.5 (Prefix)-F 01-S-VI90-24 27-3/4 27-3/4
3 (Prefix)-F 03-S-VI90-24 28-1/2 28-1/2
4 (Prefix)-F 04-S-VI90-24 28-7/8 28-7/8
6 (Prefix)-F 06-S-VI90-24 28-7/8 28-7/8
90O Vertical Outside Bend
Radius Width Dimensions (in.)
R (in.) W (in.) Catalogue Number X Y
90O Vertical Inside Bend
Radius Width Dimensions (in.)
R (in.) W (in.) Catalogue Number X Y
24
12
24
12
229
Vertical Bends
60o Outside and Inside
Channel Tray
Dimension / Information
Part Numbering System
SST F 04 S VI 60 24
Material
Angle
Fitting
Type
Fitting Bottom
Style
Selection Guide
Prefix: ALT(Alum.), SPT(Pre-Galv.), SHT(Hot Dip Galv.),
SST(Stainless Steel)
Inside Channel Widths: 01=1.5”, 03=3”, 04=4”, 06=6”
Bottom Styles: S– Solid
Width Radius
Vertical Outside
Vertical Inside
1.5 (Prefix)-F 01-S-VO60-12 14-7/8 8-5/8 9-7/8
3 (Prefix)-F 03-S-VO60-12 14-7/8 8-5/8 9-7/8
4 (Prefix)-F 04-S-VO60-12 14-7/8 8-5/8 9-7/8
6 (Prefix)-F 06-S-VO60-12 14-7/8      8-5/8      9-7/8
1.5 (Prefix)-F 01-S-VO60-12 25-1/4 14-5/8 16-7/8
3 (Prefix)-F 03-S-VO60-12 25-1/4 14-5/8 16-7/8
4 (Prefix)-F 04-S-VO60-12 25-1/4 14-5/8 16-7/8
6 (Prefix)-F 06-S-VO60-12 25-1/4 14-5/8 16-7/8
1.5 (Prefix)-F 01-S-VI60-12 15-1/2 9 10-1/4
3 (Prefix)-F 03-S-VI60-12 16-1/8     9-1/4 10-3/4
4 (Prefix)-F 04-S-VI60-12 16-1/4 9-3/8 10-7/8
6 (Prefix)-F 06-S-VI60-12 16-3/8    9-1/2 11
1.5 (Prefix)-F 01-S-VI60-24 26 15 17-1/4
3 (Prefix)-F 03-S-VI60-24 26-1/2      15-1/4      17-5/8
4 (Prefix)-F 04-S-VI60-24 26-3/4 15-3/8 17-3/4
6 (Prefix)-F 06-S-VI60-24 26-3/4    15-1/2 17-7/8
60O Vertical Outside Bend
Radius Width Dimensions (in.)
R (in.) W (in.) Catalogue Number X Y Z
60O Vertical Inside Bend
Radius Width Dimensions (in.)
R (in.) W (in.) Catalogue Number X Y Z
C
ha
nn
el
 T
ra
y24
12
24
12
230
Channel Tray
Dimension / Information
Part Numbering System
SST F 04 S VI 45 24
Material
Angle
Fitting
Type
Fitting Bottom
Style
Selection Guide
Prefix: ALT(Alum.), SPT(Pre-Galv.), SHT(Hot Dip Galv.),
SST(Stainless Steel)
Inside Channel Widths: 01=1.5”, 03=3”, 04=4”, 06=6”
Bottom Styles: S– Solid
Width Radius
Vertical Outside
Vertical Inside
1.5 (Prefix)-F 01-S-VO45-12 13-5/8 5-5/8 8
3 (Prefix)-F 03-S-VO45-12 13-5/8 5-5/8 8
4 (Prefix)-F 04-S-VO45-12 13-5/8 5-5/8 8
6 (Prefix)-F 06-S-VO45-12 13-5/8      5-5/8     8
1.5 (Prefix)-F 01-S-VO45-12 22-1/8 9-1/8 12-7/8
3 (Prefix)-F 03-S-VO45-12 22-1/8 9-1/8 13
4 (Prefix)-F 04-S-VO45-12 11 11 13
6 (Prefix)-F 06-S-VO45-12 11 11 13
1.5 (Prefix)-F 01-S-VI45-12 14-1/8 5-1/8 9
3 (Prefix)-F 03-S-VI45-12 14-5/8     6 8-1/2
4 (Prefix)-F 04-S-VI45-12 14-3/4 7-1/8 8-5/8
6 (Prefix)-F 06-S-VI45-12 14-7/8    11 8-3/4
1.5 (Prefix)-F 01-S-VI45-24 22-5/8 8-5/8 13-1/2
3 (Prefix)-F 03-S-VI45-24 23      9-1/2      13-1/2
4 (Prefix)-F 04-S-VI45-24 23-1/4 9-5/8 13-5/8
6 (Prefix)-F 06-S-VI45-24 23-3/8    9-5/8 13-5/8
45O Vertical Outside Bend
Radius Width Dimensions (in.)
R (in.) W (in.) Catalogue Number X Y Z
45O Vertical Inside Bend
Radius Width Dimensions (in.)
R (in.) W (in.) Catalogue Number X Y Z
Vertical Bends
45o Outside and Inside
24
12
24
12
231
Channel Tray
Dimension / Information
Part Numbering System
SPT F 06 S VO 30 24
Material
Angle
Fitting
Type
Fitting Bottom
Style
Selection Guide
Prefix: ALT(Alum.), SPT(Pre-Galv.), SHT(Hot Dip Galv.),
SST(Stainless Steel)
Inside Channel Widths: 01=1.5”, 03=3”, 04=4”, 06=6”
Bottom Styles: S– Solid
Width Radius
Vertical Outside
Vertical Inside
1.5 (Prefix)-F 01-S-VO30-12 10-1/8 1-7/8 5-1/4
3 (Prefix)-F 03-S-VO30-12 11-5/8 3-1/8 6-1/8
4 (Prefix)-F 04-S-VO30-12 11-5/8 3-1/8 6-1/8
6 (Prefix)-F 06-S-VO30-12 11-5/8      3-1/8      6-1/8
1.5 (Prefix)-F 01-S-VO30-12 17-5/8 4-3/4 9-1/2
3 (Prefix)-F 03-S-VO30-12 17-5/8 4-3/4 9-1/4
4 (Prefix)-F 04-S-VO30-12 17-5/8 4-3/4 9-1/4
6 (Prefix)-F 06-S-VO30-12 17-5/8 4-3/4 9-1/4
1.5 (Prefix)-F 01-S-VI30-12 10-3/8 1-7/8 5-3/8
3 (Prefix)-F 03-S-VI30-12 12-1/4     3-1/2 6-3/8
4 (Prefix)-F 04-S-VI30-12 12-3/8 3-3/8 5-5/8
6 (Prefix)-F 06-S-VI30-12 12-1/2    3-3/8 5-5/8
1.5 (Prefix)-F 01-S-VI30-24 18 4-3/4 9-5/8
3 (Prefix)-F 03-S-VI30-24 18-1/4      4-7/8      9-3/4
4 (Prefix)-F 04-S-VI30-24 18-3/8 4-7/8 9-7/8
6 (Prefix)-F 06-S-VI30-24 18-1/2    5 9-7/8
30O Vertical Outside Bend
Radius Width Dimensions (in.)
R (in.) W (in.) Catalogue Number X Y Z
30O Vertical Inside Bend
Radius Width Dimensions (in.)
R (in.) W (in.) Catalogue Number X Y Z
Vertical Bends
30o Outside and Inside
C
ha
nn
el
 T
ra
y
12
24
12
24
232
Channel Tray
Quantity of Standard Cover Clamps Required
Straight section (10 ft) 6 pcs.
Note: When using the Heavy Duty Cover Clamps, only half the quantity of pieces are required.
Straight Sections Covers
Part Number Selection Guide
Tray Covers
Tray covers are available for all widths of tray. They should be installed
where falling objects may damage cables or where vertical tray run is
accessible by pedestrian or vehicular traffic.
Straight Covers
These covers provide maximum mechanical protection for
cables with limited heat build up.
Flanged covers have 1/2” flange.
Straight Section Number Selection
(ALT)  F  03 SFC 3
Length
3 • (10 ft)
72 • (6 ft)